Overview
The difficulty in balancing functionality and
performance against cost and reliability has
prevented wider use of electronic energy
meters. A combination of digital signal
processors (DSPs) and analog-to-digital
converters (ADCs) allows high metering
accuracy. Incorporating both a

data rates, a more sophisticated
modulation scheme should be used.
Freescale Ordering Information
Part Number Product Highlights Additional Information
MC56F8100 FamilyNote 40 MHz, 40 MIPS, up to 544KB Flash, 32KB RAM and Off-Chip Memory,
SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quadrature Decoder, Quad Timer, FlexCAN,
GPIO, COP/Watchdog, PLL, MCU-style software stack support, JTAG/
OnCE for debug
MC56F8300 Family 60 MHz, 60 MIPS, up to 576KB Flash, 36KB RAM and Off-Chip Memory,
SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quadrature Decoder, Quad Timer, FlexCAN,
GPIO, COP/Watchdog, PLL, MCU-style software stack support, JTAG/
OnCE for debug, temperature sensor
DSP56F800 Family 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, up to 31.5KB Flash, 6K words RAM and Off-Chip
Memory, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quadrature Decoder, Quad Timer, CAN
GPIO, MCU-friendly instruction set, JTAG/OnCE for debug
MC56F801x Family Up to 32 MHz, 32 MIPS, and up to 16KB Flash, 4KB Unified Data/
Program RAM, EEPROM emulation capability, SCI with LIN, SPI, I2C,
ADC, PWM, GPIO, COP/Watchdog, MCU-style software stack support,
JTAG/OnCE for debug
Note: MC56F8122 and MC56F8123 are not appropriate for this application.
SG2067-2
The figure on page 1 depicts a complete
three-phase energy meter on the DSC. A
similar schematic can be used for single-
or dual-phase meters by omitting
unnecessary current transducers and
voltage dividers.
Description of the optional blocks shown
on page 1 include:
> Display, keyboard. Can be
connected through general purpose
input/output (GPIO) pins or through
serial peripheral interface (SPI)
> Readout/service terminal. M-BUS
cable interface or RF interface
connected through serial
communications interface 0 (SCI0)
(universal asynchronous receiver and
transmitter, or UART)
> Prepaid card interface. For energy
delivery based on prepaid cards
> RTC. A real-time clock for data
logging time stamps and multi-tariff
billing
Disclaimer
This document may not include all the details necessary to completely develop this design. It is provided as a reference only and is
intended to demonstrate the variety of applications for the device.
Development Tools
Tool Type Product Name Vendor Description
Software Processor Expert Freescale Semiconductor Software infrastructure that allows development of efficient, high-
level software applications that are fully portable and reusable
across all 56800/E family of processors.
Software CWDSP56800 Freescale Semiconductor CodeWarrior Software Development Tools for DSP56800
(Metrowerks)
Hardware 56F800DEMO Freescale Semiconductor 56F800 Demonstration Kit
Hardware DSP56F801EVM Freescale Semiconductor Evaluation Module for the DSP56F801 and DSP56F802
Hardware DSP56F803EVM Freescale Semiconductor Evaluation Module for the DSP56F803
Hardware DSP56F805EVM Freescale Semiconductor Evaluation Module for the DSP56F805
Hardware DSP56F807EVM Freescale Semiconductor Evaluation Module for the DSP56F807
Hardware MC56F8367EVM Freescale Semiconductor Freescale Semiconductor Evaluation Module for 56F834x,
56F835x, 56F836x